NEW-277-5 (12/2022)
PAGE 1 OF 10
Series:
45M, 45N, 45P, 47N, 48N, 18N
Tip Style:
Spot, C’Sink &
Chamfer (Front & Back)
Lead Angles

LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
 INCH (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch)
45N-3704T6RA40 0.375 0.079 50 0.197 0.354 0.465 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.362
45N-3705T6RA50 0.375 0.079 40 0.140 0.378 0.530 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.362
45N-5006T8RA40 0.500 0.059 50 0.268 0.437 0.610 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45N-5005T8RA50 0.500 0.059 40 0.192 0.430 0.580 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45N-6207TRRA40 0.625 0.079 50 0.346 0.598 0.740 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.591
45N-6207TRRA50 0.625 0.079 40 0.244 0.587 0.748 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.594
45N-7509TSRA40 0.750 0.059 50 0.433 0.772 0.972 2 Chip Surfer T12 0.720
45N-7509TSRA50 0.750 0.059 40 0.295 0.728 0.929 2 Chip Surfer T12 0.720
 METRIC (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
45N08007TQRA45 8.00 1.00 45 3.15 7.00 9.75 2 Chip Surfer T05 7.60
45N10009T6RA72 10.00 - 18 1.70 9.00 12.70 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.50
45P10009T6RA60 10.00 1.50 30 2.70 9.50 12.70 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.50
45N10010T6RA45 10.00 1.50 45 4.50 10.10 14.00 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.50
45M10009T6RA30 10.00 1.50 60 7.60 9.30 11.75 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.50
45P12012T8RA60 12.00 1.50 30 3.50 11.65 15.20 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50
45N12012T8RA45 12.00 1.50 45 5.30 12.00 15.50 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50
45M12012T8RA30 12.00 1.50 60 9.24 11.00 15.40 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50
45P16015TRRA60 16.00 1.50 30 4.40 15.50 19.90 2 Chip Surfer T10 15.20
45N16016TRRA45 16.00 1.50 45 7.40 15.70 20.00 2 Chip Surfer T10 15.20
45M16015TRRA30 16.00 2.50 60 12.00 16.20 20.20 2 Chip Surfer T10 15.20
45P20018TSRA60 20.00 1.50 30 5.50 14.65 21.15 2 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
45N20018TSRA45 20.00 1.50 45 9.40 18.20 24.70 2 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
45M20018TSRA30 20.00 2.50 60 15.50 18.20 24.70 2 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
CHAMFER AND SPOTTING TIP
SERIES 45N, 45M, 45P
CountersinkingSpot Drilling SlabbingFront Chamfer
NOTE: When assembling, be sure tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. DO NOT apply lubricant to the thread connection. Wrenches sold seperately.

Depth of Cut
Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
 INCH (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch)
47N-5006T8RA30 0.500 0.079 30 0.122 0.650 4 Chip Surfer T08 0.500
47N-5006T8RA45 0.500 0.078 45 0.200 0.650 4 Chip Surfer T08 0.500
47N-5006T8RA60 0.500 0.118 60 0.256 0.650 4 Chip Surfer T08 0.500
 METRIC (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
47N08003TQRA45 8.00 1.95 45 3.00 10.0 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00
47N10007T6RA60 10.00 2.00 30 2.30 13.0 4 Chip Surfer T06 10.00
48N16003TRRA30 16.00 3.00 30 3.70 20.5 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.00
48N20004TSRA30 20.00 5.00 30 4.30 25.5 6 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
48N25005TURA30 25.00 6.00 30 5.40 25.0 6 Chip Surfer T15 25.00
47N10004T6RA45 10.00 1.95 45 4.00 13.0 4 Chip Surfer T06 10.00
48N16006TRRA45 16.00 3.00 45 6.50 20.5 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.00
48N20025TSRA45 20.00 5.00 45 7.50 25.5 6 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
48N25010TURA45 25.00 5.00 45 10.00 25.0 6 Chip Surfer T15 25.00
47N10002T6RA30 10.00 1.60 60 7.30 13.0 4 Chip Surfer T06 10.00
48N16010TRRA60 16.00 4.00 60 10.00 20.5 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.00
48N20013TSRA60 20.00 5.00 60 13.00 25.5 6 Chip Surfer T12 18.45
48N25014TURA60 25.00 8.00 60 14.00 25.0 6 Chip Surfer T15 25.00
CHAMFER & COUNTERSINK TIP
SERIES 47N, 48N
CountersinkingFront Chamfer
T05 WS-0043 DT-60-06 60in/lbs

Flat
Width
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
 METRIC (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
45N09809TQRA45 9.80 1.20 4.30 0.90 2.50 10.80 2 Chip Surfer T05 7.60
45N11814T6RA45 11.80 1.20 5.30 1.20 2.00 11.20 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.30
45N15722T8RA45 15.70 1.50 7.10 2.20 2.00 14.00 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50
FRONT-BACK CHAMFER & COUNTERSINK TIP
SERIES 45N_RA45
CountersinkingFront/Back Chamfer
T05 WS-0029 - 60in/lbs

LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
 INCH (inch) (inch) (inch) (inch)
45Z-3101TQRA72 0.312 145 0.043 0.393 2 Chip Surfer T05 0.312
45Z-3701T6RA72 0.375 145 0.050 0.511 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.375
45Z-5001T6RA72 0.500 145 0.069 0.650 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.500
45Z-6201TRRA72 0.625 145 0.084 0.807 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.625
 METRIC (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
45Z08001TQRA72 8.00 mm 145 1.10 mm 10.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm
45Z08004TQRA45 8.00 mm 90 3.67 mm 15.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm
45Z10001T6RA72 10.00 mm 145 1.34 mm 13.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm
45Z10005TQRA45 10.00 mm 90 4.56 mm 19.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm
45Z12001T8RA72 12.00 mm 145 1.64 mm 16.50 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 12.00 mm
45Z12006T6RA45 12.00 mm 90 5.46 mm 23.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 12.00 mm
45Z16001TRRA72 16.00 mm 145 2.36 mm 20.50 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 16.00 mm
45Z16008TRRA45 16.00 mm 90 7.33 mm 28.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 16.00 mm
COUNTERSINK TIP: 145° AND 90° INCLUDED ANGLES
SERIES 45Z
Countersinking
DC SIG